ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The work of the South Dakota Early Learning Guidelines was led by the Department of Education, SD Head Start Collaboration Office and the Department of Social Services, Child Care Services as well as panels of professionals from the early childhood community throughout South Dakota.

During the development of the guidelines, members of the panels included:

- Parents
- SD Board of Regents Institutions
- ➢ SD Technical Schools
- Head Start and Early Head Start
- Head Start Training and Technical Assistance
- K-12 Educators and Administrators
- Tribal Head Start and Early Head Start

- SD Early Childhood Enrichment Centers
- Childcare Programs
- Department of Education
- Department of Social Services
- Special Education Programs
- Various Pre-Kindergarten Programs
- SD Educational Cooperatives



The South Dakota Early Learning Guidelines were adapted, with permission, from the North Carolina Foundations of Early Learning and Development. Additional resources included the Head Start Early Learning Outcomes Framework and other state guidelines/standards.